TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-16

March 18, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

DECKER, DEANNA

DIGGS, Shelia

FLAHERTY, Mary Ann

GARDNER, Christina D.

JACOBSON, William E.

MUNOZ, Denise M.

PARKER, Kimberly M.

PLANO, Melissa F.

RANGEL, Ruben J.

RYAN, Christie

SINKAVETS, Ihar

WEISBERGER, LAURENCE

Substitute Campus Supervisor,
Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Campus Supervisor Il (Increase of hours)
Diamond Valley Middle School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Tahquitz High School

Bus Driver
Transportation

Classroom Activity Specialist
Fruitvale Elementary School

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Bautista Creek Elementary

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Delivery Driver
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

EFFECTIVE DATE

3/19/08

3/19/08

3/3/08

3/19/08

3/19/08

2/27/08

3/19/08

3/19/08

3/19/08

3/19/08

3/19/08

3/19/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-16

March 18, 2008

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

(Continued)

Substitute Breakfast
Supervision Aides
BOYD, Patricia D.
CURRAN, Kathleen I.
CURE, Sunny J.
DALTON, Kathryn J.
FOSNESS, Nathan J.
FUENTES, Alma, L.
HOLT, Joan C.
LYNN, L.C.
MENDIETA, Veronica

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

CUCCIO, SUZANNE

DAWKINS, LaShawn D.

ESQUIVEL, Allyson

GREAFF, Keith A.

JAUREGUI, Claudia

District Wide

MITCHELL, Dana C.
NELSON, Laurence Il
PACE, Milton Stephon
REYNOSO, Norma A.
ROQUEMORE, Meisha S.
SELWAY, Edna
SLOYER, Darlene E.
SNYDER, Cindy L.
TOMSEN, Catherine M.
ZAVALA, Ruby H.

From: Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)
Santa Fe Middle School

To: Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)
West Valley High School

From: Production Coordinator
Nutrition Services

To: Fresh Pizza Technician
Nutrition Services

From: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Bautista Creek Elementary School
To:  Nutrition Services Assistant |
Little Lake Elementary School

From: Grounds Manager
Maintenance and Operations
To: Custodian Il
Maintenance and Operations

From : School Office Manager
Diamond Valley Middle School

To: School Office Manager
Rancho Viejo Middle School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

3/19/08

3/11/08

3/19/08

2/11/08

7/1/08

3/17/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-16

March 18, 2008

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE
(CONTINUED)

MALDONADO, INEZ

MANESS, Linda

SAUCEDO, Edna J.

WALSH, Martin A.

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

KOESTER, James

LOPEZ, Juan A.
NEW HIRES

AVILA, Tonya

DEETS, Tracy A.

HARRISON, Cynthia A.

HICKS, Shayna L.

From: Dispatcher/Bus Driver
Transportation

To:  Transportation Specialist
Transportation

From: School Office Manager
Santa Fe Middle School
To: School Office Manager

Diamond Valley Middle School

From: Nutrition Services Assistant |

Hemet High School

To: Nutrition Services Assistant |

Diamond Valley Middle
School

From: Swimming Pool Operator
West Valley High School

To: Aquatics Specialist
West Valley High School

Athletic Coach
Hamilton High School

Athletic Coach
Hamilton High School
Substitute Instructional Aide

District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Health Technician
District Wide

Substitute Health Technician
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

3/19/08

7/1/08

3/19/08

3/19/08

2007-2008 School Year

2007-2008 School Year

3/19/08

3/19/08

3/19/08

3/19/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-16

March 18, 2008

NEW HIRE (Continued)

MAJOR, David J.

MATHIAS, Valerie M.

MUCKEY, Jessica Lee-Ann

RIVERA, RONALD E.

ROGERS, Mark

SECA, HoneyRose

SHEPHERD, JULIE A.

TURNER MORENO, Conna A.

VALLEJO, Patricia B.

VASQUEZ, Jessica A.

RESIGNATIONS

ALLEN, LINDA

BARTON, Leonard M.

Substitute Instructional Aide and Substitute

Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Health Technician
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Cawston Elementary
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program

Athletic Coach — Soccer
Acacia Middle School

Theatre Production Technician
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Purchasing Clerk
Purchasing Department

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide

Diamond Valley Middle School

Risk Manager/Safety Officer
Safety Office
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EFFECTIVE DATE

3/19/08

3/19/08

3/19/08

2007-2008 School Year

3/4/08

(*correction to start date)

3/19/08

3/19/08

3/19/08

3/19/08

3/19/08

2/29/08

3/21/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-16

March 18, 2008

RESIGNATIONS (Continued)

BROWN, Marissa N.

DAVIS, Christian J.

JERMAN, Jeffrey A.

PERALES, Mary M.

RETIREMENT

PERALES, Mary M.

WOOD, Harold “Woody” R.

TERMINATION

EMPLOYEE #205773

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Campus Supervisor Il
Dartmouth Middle School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Instructional Aide, Campus Supervisor, and
Supervision Aide

Instructional Aide, Campus Supervisor, and
Supervision Aide

Maintenance Supervisor
Maintenance and Operations
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EFFECTIVE DATE

2/29/08

2/28/08

3/14/08

6/13/08

6/14/08

6/30/08

3/19/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Addendum to Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL07-16

LP:rf



