TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

FINAL

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-16 March 18, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
DECKER, DEANNA	Substitute Campus Supervisor, Supervision Aide District Wide	3/19/08
DIGGS, Shelia	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	3/19/08
FLAHERTY, Mary Ann	Campus Supervisor II (Increase of hours) Diamond Valley Middle School	3/3/08
GARDNER, Christina D.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Tahquitz High School	3/19/08
JACOBSON, William E.	Bus Driver Transportation	3/19/08
MUNOZ, Denise M.	Classroom Activity Specialist Fruitvale Elementary School	2/27/08
PARKER, Kimberly M.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	3/19/08
PLANO, Melissa F.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Bautista Creek Elementary	3/19/08
RANGEL, Ruben J.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	3/19/08
RYAN, Christie	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	3/19/08
SINKAVETS, Ihar	Substitute Delivery Driver District Wide	3/19/08
WEISBERGER, LAURENCE	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	3/19/08

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT (Continued)		
Substitute Breakfast	District Wide	3/19/08
Supervision Aides BOYD, Patricia D. CURRAN, Kathleen I. CURE, Sunny J. DALTON, Kathryn J. FOSNESS, Nathan J. FUENTES, Alma, L. HOLT, Joan C. LYNN, L.C. MENDIETA, Veronica	MITCHELL, Dana C. NELSON, Laurence II PACE, Milton Stephon REYNOSO, Norma A. ROQUEMORE, Meisha S. SELWAY, Edna SLOYER, Darlene E. SNYDER, Cindy L. TOMSEN, Catherine M. ZAVALA, Ruby H.	
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
CUCCIO, SUZANNE	From: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Santa Fe Middle School To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School	3/11/08
DAWKINS, LaShawn D.	From: Production Coordinator Nutrition Services To: Fresh Pizza Technician Nutrition Services	3/19/08
ESQUIVEL, Allyson	From: Nutrition Services Assistant I Bautista Creek Elementary School To: Nutrition Services Assistant I Little Lake Elementary School	2/11/08
GREAFF, Keith A.	From: Grounds Manager Maintenance and Operations To: Custodian II Maintenance and Operations	7/1/08
JAUREGUI, Claudia	From : School Office Manager Diamond Valley Middle School To: School Office Manager Rancho Viejo Middle School	3/17/08

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (CONTINUED)		
MALDONADO, INEZ	From: Dispatcher/Bus Driver Transportation To: Transportation Specialist Transportation	3/19/08
MANESS, Linda	From: School Office Manager Santa Fe Middle School To: School Office Manager Diamond Valley Middle School	7/1/08
SAUCEDO, Edna J.	From: Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet High School To: Nutrition Services Assistant I Diamond Valley Middle School	3/19/08
WALSH, Martin A.	From: Swimming Pool Operator West Valley High School To: Aquatics Specialist West Valley High School	3/19/08
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
KOESTER, James	Athletic Coach Hamilton High School	2007-2008 School Year
LOPEZ, Juan A.	Athletic Coach Hamilton High School	2007-2008 School Year
NEW HIRES		
AVILA, Tonya	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/19/08
DEETS, Tracy A.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/19/08
HARRISON, Cynthia A.	Substitute Health Technician District Wide	3/19/08
HICKS, Shayna L.	Substitute Health Technician District Wide	3/19/08

NEW HIRE (Continued)		
MAJOR, David J.	Substitute Instructional Aide and Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	tute 3/19/08
MATHIAS, Valerie M.	Substitute Health Technician District Wide	3/19/08
MUCKEY, Jessica Lee-Ann	Classroom Activity Specialist Cawston Elementary S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program	3/19/08
RIVERA, RONALD E.	Athletic Coach – Soccer Acacia Middle School	2007-2008 School Year
ROGERS, Mark	Theatre Production Technician Tahquitz High School	3/4/08 (*correction to start date)
SECA, HoneyRose	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/19/08
SHEPHERD, JULIE A.	Purchasing Clerk Purchasing Department	3/19/08
TURNER MORENO, Conna A.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	3/19/08
VALLEJO, Patricia B.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/19/08
VASQUEZ, Jessica A.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/19/08
RESIGNATIONS		
ALLEN, LINDA	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Diamond Valley Middle School	2/29/08
BARTON, Leonard M.	Risk Manager/Safety Officer Safety Office	3/21/08

RESIGNATIONS (Continued)		
BROWN, Marissa N.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/29/08
DAVIS, Christian J.	Campus Supervisor II Dartmouth Middle School	2/28/08
JERMAN, Jeffrey A.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	3/14/08
PERALES, Mary M.	Instructional Aide, Campus Supervisor, and Supervision Aide	6/13/08
RETIREMENT		
PERALES, Mary M.	Instructional Aide, Campus Supervisor, and Supervision Aide	6/14/08
WOOD, Harold "Woody" R.	Maintenance Supervisor Maintenance and Operations	6/30/08
TERMINATION		
EMPLOYEE #205773		3/19/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Addendum to Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL07-16

LP:rf